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Visit by Prime Minister of Sri Lftftka

+
*249. SHRI MUHAMMED

SHERIFF;
SHRI P. VENKATASUB-

BAIAH:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the gist of talks held with the Ptime Minister of Sri Lanka who Visited New Delhi recently.

(b) the decisions arrived at; and

(c) the items which still remain un-
iesolved between the two countries?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI BIPINFAL DAS): (a) and (b).
During the short visit of the Sn Lankd Prime Minister Mrs. Sirimavo Bandaranaike to Indja from October 31 to November 1, 1H74, views were ex changed on bilateral and international issues of mutual interest.

(o There are no outstanding pro blems lietwecn the two countries.

SHRI MUHAMMED SHERIFF4 The
Tamilian fishermen of Rameshwaram island who go for fishing near the Kachchutivu lslan i are harassed by the Sn Lunka police I would like to know whether this was brought to the notice of the Prime Minister of Sri Lanka during the talks.

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS I have no information about that, this is not to our knowledge.

SHRI MUHAMMED SHERIFF Will the hon. Minister be pleased to state whether on agreement has been made between the two countries to maintain the peaceful nature of the Indian
Ocean?

SHRI BIPIN at* AL DAS: Sri Lanka and other countries in the United Na tions have affirmed it by passing a Resolution to declare the Indian Ocean as a zone of peace.

fW|5tO tnritft : JR77

t fa w tifcr

tfftm t vfttMv

*t *ft wr&f fasrr

qrrft wr vr f̂rr, m ft

?mro vr  fir*

& ? w w spw t7 >sft *wr % f,r«r

gf  xrfc |f | ifr wr gfeym **■

*r*nnirr ?ri% k $mx wtft m

% *f«KRf?TT f*nft | ?

w %  *r 3n* % wr   ̂«fr,

in s*r % m* Ir r

ot *n wz fytfr «rr t kirn ot «f?r

7̂ Tyif t*\ oth% sWt

% ITT SJTfTR i In T T KITOH I

Z) 55TST jfnTTT ¥ | fW&ft
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OT |-ot *fr

ir fsppwft  | fa ot umrt

%vq ir̂r nft ̂'Trn J ot *1

f̂rcT sfrft 11 *n   ̂ «rrr

% ot % *fT*r wt  rf vt

?fr ̂ uti srnr ^ frlr i

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS: The hon
Member, Mr. Muhammed Sheriff, ask ed about a particular matter. So far as that particular event is concerned, 1 said, “I have no information”. But these things are happening. have certainly discussed this matter with the Government of Sri Lanka.

SHRI THA K1RUTTINAN I was surprised to note the reply given by the Minister that there are no out standing problems between the two countries Originally. India was ex porting so many articles to Sri Lanka and so many traders were allowed to export things like, onions, chillies, salt, nee and other things Sri Lanka has. now shifted and started importing all these things from China and othet countries Ma\ I know whether a discussion on this took place during the talks and, if not, why not*

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS I must make it clear that this visit of the Prime Minister of Sri Lanka was an informal and un-official one As a matter of fact, this was not a planned \isjt She was on her way back to Colombo from Iran In the case of informal and un-official visits, no record is kept of discussions of a general nature

Loss to Bokaro Steel Project

+
•251 SHRI M. RAM GOPAL

REDDY
SHRI R S PANDEY

Will the Minister of STEEL AND
MINES be pleased to state

(a) whether Bokaro Steel Pro}cet has incurred a loss of Rs 10 crores during 1973-74, and

<b) 11 so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI CHANDRAJIT YADAV) (a) and (b) During the vear 1973-74,
Bokaro Steel Limited had incurred a loss of Rs 10 43 crores, mainly due to high incidence of depreciation and the potluction units not being further utilized m the initial **Hge

SHR| M. BAM GOPAL REDDY. The
factory has incurred a loss of more than Rs. 10 crores in 1973-74. 1 want
to know from the hon. Minister
w hither, when the Project Report was ptepared this loss was anticipated and what was the actual amount of de preciation during that year and also the total depreciation amount that the\ had provided during the past jeais also

SHRI CHANDRAJIT YADAV Them is no question of this kind of loss being fnwsaged in the D P R In the case of a factoiy like Bokaro or, for that mallei, m any steel factory, in the beginning, it always happens, loss is incurred because we cannot utilise the
»mire capacity Bokaro is the biggest plant In our country, perhaps it will li'timatel) be one of the biggest plants
m the world For example we have s?ot there one blast furnace functioning todav and two coke-ovens For one blast furnate we do not need immedi-
uteh two coke-ovens, but they are ready, we rwjuire only 1J coke-ovens, but then the work is going on The inter plant is ready which will meet the requirement of almost two blast furnaces Therefore, we are not utilis ing the full capacity of the sintering plant So is the case with the oxygen plant which will be able to meet the requirements of more than two LD convertors in the existing steel melting shop. Therefore in a plant like this it the initial stages, this kind of loss 1 bound to happen The deprecia tion cost is computed at about seven per lent of the capital cost of various units But w>ben the plant will go to its full production capacity, it wUl definitely run In profit there will be no question of loss But at the Initial stages a plant like this Is bound to run at a loss.

SHRI M RAM OOPAL REDt>Y* I do not want the figure on a percent age basis, I want the actual amount of depreciation provided

SHRI CHANDRAJTT YADAV It is computed In certain percentage of the

